Коммерциялық емес мекеме «Білім беруді, денсаулық сақтаудысапамен қамсыздандыру және аккредиттеудің Еуразиялық орталығы»



Non-Profit Organisation «Eurasian Centre for Accreditation and Quality Assurance in Higher Education and Health Care»

Мауленова көш., 92, 050004 Алматы қ., Қазақстан Республикасы st. Maulenova 92

050004 Almaty, Republic of Kazakhstan Tel.: +7 777 2893249, +7 701 3291665

e-mail: info@ecaqa.org web-site: http://www.ecaqa.org

05.12.2024 г. № 152

Chairman of the Board LLP «National Research Oncology Center» Burkitbayev Zh.K.

Dear Zhandos Konysovich!

The Non-Profit Organisation «Eurasian Centre for Accreditation and Quality Assurance in Higher Education and Health Care» (ECAQA) informs you of the decision of the ECAQA Accreditation Council dated December 2, 2024, Minutes No. 8, to accredit:

- 1. LLP «National Scientific Oncology Center» as an organisation providing training in postgraduate, additional, and non-formal education (continuous professional development) for a period of five (5) years, from December 2, 2024, to December 1, 2029.
- 2. Educational programmes of LLP «National Research Oncology Center» in the residency specialties 7R01114 «Radiology» and 7R01126 «Urology and Andrology adult and children» for a period of five (5) years, from December 2, 2024, to December 1, 2029, each.

The reports of the External Expert Commission and the decisions of the Accreditation Council will be published in the European Register for Quality Assurance in Education (DEQAR - The Database of External Quality Assurance Results) and the Asia-Pacific Quality Assurance Register (DAQAR - The Database of Asia-Pacific Quality Assurance Results).

The reports of the External Expert Commission and the decisions of the ECAQA Accreditation Council will also be published in the Unified Higher Education Platform of the Ministry of Science and Higher Education of the Republic of Kazakhstan at https://epvo.kz/#/ in the "Register of Accredited Educational Organizations" section, as well as on the ECAQA website in the "Reestr" section at: https://www.ecaqa.org/en/reestr-en and https://www.ecaqa.org/en/about-ecaqa/accreditation-council/ac-meetings

Post-accreditation monitoring, in accordance with the accreditation process, will be conducted by ECAQA for five years until December 2029, with the submission of an annual report on the implementation of the recommendations of the External Expert Commission.

Director General Doctor of Medical Sciences MBA, Professor Sarsenbayeva S.S.

Executor: Umarova M.A. tel. +7 701 3291665, +770